This document has legal consequences, If you do not understand it, consult your attorney. The text of this form may not be altered in any manner without written acknowledgement of all parties.

CST. LOUIS REALTORS\* Approved by Counsel for St. Louis REALTORS\* To be used exclusively by REALTORS\*

Form # 2091

51 52 01/20

## SELLER'S DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

1		be completed by SELLE	R concerning	200 Market Str	et, Hermann, M	10 65041	(Proper	ty Address) located
2		the municipality of	Hermann	(if incorporated	County of		Carcomada	
3	No	ote: If Seller knows or su	spects some conditi	on which might low	er the value of	the prop	orte baine cold	a advanced or
4		yer a accision to buy me	property, then Selle	r needs to disclose it	hic ctatomon	t will accie	+ Description for some for	- 47
5	200	me considered wear esta	te prokers and agen	is involved in the si	de do not inspe	ct the pro	perty for defect	s, and they cannot
6	5	an antec the accuracy of t	ne information in th	is form.				
7	TC	SELLER: Your truthfu	al disclosure of the c	ondition of your pr	operty gives yo	u the best	protection again	ast future charges
8	4,004	at you violated your neg	ar obligation to Re	iver by concession	a material dal	faction las	ed based mains	
10		semple country product	ion or storage and/or	any other disclosur	te required by b	an Voice	benevelados of the	Committee of the commit
11	2.00	ar ameromb may oc ten	evant, in the case of	a material detect 1	OF OVERNOON OF S	to F.A. service on File	- Alexander	
12	pre-	consider partern of a prof	nem not completely	remedied such inf	armatian chaul	d ha imale	And the state of	
13		mere that and nonest disc	tosure. Tour answer	's or the answers vo	to fail to provid	a aithar s	somer many bearing to	and the second second second second
14		an wines time cavaming on time	saic. This duestion	naire should bein v	m meet vour di	colornea o	believe tiens book to	***
15	im	pects of your property. If	f future economic	occi some condition	which would st	ibstantial	ly lower the valu	e of the property,
16	the	pair the health or safety of end of this form to descr	ibe that condition.	or otherwise affect i	suyer's decision	to buy yo	our property, the	n use the space at
17	TO	BUYER: THIS INFOR	RMATION IS A DI	SCLOSURE ONLY	AND IS NO	T INTEN	DED TO BE A	DART OF ANY
18	20.30	TATION OF THE PAREN B	UTER AND SELLI	CR. II you sign a col	tract to nurch	sea the me	amords that are	
19	44.5	caroni e acatement, will pr	uvide for what is to	be included in the sa	le. So, if you evo	nard rarda	in itoms analism	
20		moco, you must specify to	nem in the contract.	Since these disclosu	res are based or	a the Salle	we knowladen a	ner name of the
21		a mere are, mr fact, no pr	obiems with the pro-	perty simply becaus	a the Sollog is a	of amount	of them The	
22		ter are not wattanties of	the condition of the	property, Thus, you	should condition	an wome of	for an a mentacci	amaltanantina . f
23	· ·	property. I on may aise	wish to optain a h	ome protection plan	warrante Dag	to the stee	whater of improve	
24 25	100.00	ouces, and at rangements	Duver should conta	of appropriate much	e to dotorwing i	Betterman	Assessment d- d	
26	0.00	nations of the property to	nat you can see on a	reasonable inspectio	in should either	he taken	into oppose to the	he purchase price
-0	or ;	you should make the corr	ection of these cond	tions by the Seller a	requirement of	f the sale o	contract.	SEC DOM
27	cerm	PRIVICION CONDON						
28	(a)	BDIVISION, CONDOMI Development Name	NIUM, VILLA, CO	-OP OR OTHER SI	IARED COST	DEVELO	PMENT (if appl	icable)
29	(b)	Contact					-00	
30	(0)		k all that apple I IS	nole Parelle Builder	The see		Phone	
31	74.50	Type of Property: (chec		ngie-ranny Kesiden	ce []Muiti-Fan	nily LI Co	ndominium LT	ownhome
32	(c)	Mandatory Assessment:			\$	per: $\square_n$	onth Quarter C	half-year Dyear
33 34	7.15	Mandatory Assessment:			\$	per: Im	onth quarter	lhalf-year □year
35	(d)	Mandatory Assessments		enteres <u>no</u> mentos	Annual Control			
36		entrance sign/structur		nance commo	n ground	snow r	emoval of commo	on area
37		snow removal specifi	C to this dwelling L	Jiandscaping of com	mon area	Llandsc	sping specific to t	his dwelling
38		□ clubbouse □ pool □ doorman □ coolin	g heating	Jexereise area	eception facility	☐ water	r □sewer □	trash removal
39		assigned parking space	of the hour many	security el identified as	vator Oother	common f	acility	
40		other specific item(s):	c(s). now many	identified as		some insur	ance real es	tate taxes
41		☐ Exterior Maintenance	of this dwelling cove	red by Assessment				
42	(e)	Optional Assessment(s)/1	Membership(s) Please	explain				
43	2252000							
44	(f)	Are you aware of any exi	sting or proposed spe	cial assessments?	Yes TINo	_		
45	(g)	Are you aware of any spe	cial taxes and/or distr	ict improvement asse	sements? TVos	ПNо		
46	(h)	Are you aware of any con	dition or claim which	may cause an increa	Sc in assessment	or fees? 1	TYes TNo	
47	(i)	Are you aware or any ma	terial defects in any o	ommon or other share	d clements?	Yes DN	0	
48 49	(0)	Are you aware of any exis	sting indentures/restri	ctive covenants?	Cer TNo			
	(k)	Are you aware of any vio	lation of the indenture	es/restrictions by you	self or by others	? □Yes	No	
50 51	(0)	is there a recorded street/r	road maintenance agre	ement? Tives T	No	200	_	
52	(m)	Please explain any "Yes"	answer you gave for	(e), (f), (g), (h), (i), (j	or (k) above:			
575								
								19,000,000,000
			Initials BUY	ER and SELLER acknow	dedge they have re-	ad this nace	M	Page 1 of 6
		BUYI	ER BUYER		\$2 IF E	2.00	SELLER SELLER	

53 54		JULITIES Julity Current Provider	
55		Gas/Propane: City of Hernann	if Bernard in tout Tour IT
56	Ele	electric: 1sty of Apinano	if Propane, is tank Owned I.eased
57		Valer. City of Hermann	
58		ewer: City of Hormann	
59 60		rash: City of Helmann decycle: City at Holmann	
61		nternet: Callabus Electric (0070 attre (Callabyte)	
62		hone:	
63	ore	FATING COOLING AND VENTO ATTING (S. H	
64 65	(a) (b)	Company of the Compan	ntors Radiant Receboard
66	(c)	<ul> <li>Type of air conditioning:</li></ul>	(Wall (Number of window units
67	(d)	Areas of house not served by central heating/cooling:	1. 11. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
68	(e)	The state of the s	an Dother:
69 70	(f)	<ul> <li>Are you aware of any problems or repairs needed with any item in this sect</li> </ul>	tion? Yes No If "Yes", please explain
71	(g)	Other details:	
	3770		
72 73		IREPLACE(S)	
74	(a) (b)	- Total Committee Committe	ogs LWood Burning Stove LNatural Gas Propane
75	100	Functional: (properly vented for wood burning and vented gas logs) Number	- official and a second
76		Non-Functional: Number of fireplace(s)   Location(s)   Please	r of fireplace(s) Location(s) explain
77	(c)		on? Tyes VINo If "Ves" please evaluin
78		N/#	- prease explain
79	PLI	LUMBING SYSTEM, FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT; POOL/SPA/PON	D/I AKE/HOT TUR
80	(a)	Water Heater: ☐ Electric ☐ Natural Gas ☐ Propane ☐ Tankless ☐ Other:	DILAKEMOT TOB
81	(b)	) Ice maker supply line: Yes No	
82	(c)		
83	(d)		
84	- 1	(If Yes, attach Form #2180, Pool/Spa/Pond/Lake Addendum to Seller's	s Disclosure Statement)
85 86	(c)	Lawn Sprinkler System: LiYes DNo If yes, date of last backflow device it	espection certificate
87	(f)	Are you aware of any problems or repairs needed in the plumbing system?	LIYes QQNo If "Yes", please explain
88	12/4	ATED OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	
89	(a)	ATER (If well exists, attach Form #2165, Septic/Well Addendum to Seller  What is the source of your drinking water? Public □Community □Well	's Disclosure Statement)
90	(b)	If Public, identify the utility company: City of Heimann	UOther(explain)
91	(c)		harmed TI accod/Lance Information
92	(d)	Are you aware of any problems relating to the water system including the	quality or source of water or any components such as
93		the curb stop box? Yes No If "Yes", please explain	quanty or source or water or any components such as
94	SEV	WERAGE (If Septic or Acrator exists, attach Form #2165, Septic/Well Ac	Idendum to Seller's Disclosure Statement)
95	(a)	What is the type of sewerage system to which the house is connected?	ublic Private Sentic Aerator Other
96	1125	If Other please explain M/H	
97	(p)	Control of the contro	g condition? Yes No
98 99	(c)	When was the septic/aerator system last serviced?	
100	(a)	Are you aware of any leaks, backups, open drain lines or other problems rel	lating to the sewerage system? Yes No
		1	Manager and the second
101	APP	PLIANCES (Seller is not agreeing that all items checked are being offered	for sale.)
102 103	(a)	The state of the s	☐Oven ☐Built-in Microwave Oven
104			☐Wired smoke alarms ☐Electric dryer (hook up)
105	(b)	□ Ceiling Fan(s)    □ Intercom System    □ Central Vacuum System    □ Oti Gas Appliances & Equipment:    □ Natural Gas    □ Propane	her_N/A
106	10.00	Oven Gas Stove/Range/Cook top Exterior Lights Barbecue W	Vater heater Tanking Water II
107		Gas dryer (hook up) Other N/A	ater neater [1] rankiess water Healer
		PARAMETER STATE OF THE PROPERTY AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	(5)
108	(c)	The state of the s	Network/Data Wiring
109		☐ Electric Garage Door Opener(s) Number of controls	87//
110		☐ Security Alarm System ☐ Owned ☐ Leased /Lease information: N/A	
		Indicate PRIVED and COLUMN	Page 2 of 6
		BUYER BUYER and SELLER acknowledge the	y have read this page SELLER SELLER

(d)	Satellite Dish Owned Leased/Lease Information:  Electronic Pet Fence System Number of Collars:
(0)	Are you aware of any items in this section in need of repair or replacement? Yes No If "Yes", please explain
	Tes Band it Tes , please explain
	ECTRICAL
	e of service panel: Fuses Acircuit Breakers Other:
(a)	Type of wiring Copper Aluminum Knob and Tube Unknown
(b)	Are you aware of any problems or repairs needed in the electrical system? Yes No If "Yes", please explain
RO	OF, GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS
(a)	What is the approximate age of the roof? Very Documented? DVar. DNa.
(b)	Has the roof ever leaked during your ownership? Dyes No If "Yes" please explain Small leav in Longs from (Se Off Vital on 1 Pack of Jones)
(c)	Has the roof been repaired, recovered or any portion of it replaced or recovered during your ownership? Wes No If "Y please explain Lal diagnostic Eluttled
(d)	Are you aware of any problems with the roof, gutters or downspouts? Yes No If "Yes", please explain
CO	NSTRUCTION
(a)	Are you aware of any problems with the footing, foundation walls, sub-floor, interior and exterior walls, roof construct
	deeks/porches or other load bearing components? Yes So If "Yes" please describe in detail
(b)	Are you aware of any repairs to any of the building elements listed in (a) above? Yes No If "Yes", please describe
	location, extent, date and name of the person/company who did the repair or control effort
(c)	Are you aware that any of the work in (b) above was completed without required permits?   Yes
(d)	List all significant additions, modifications, renovations, & alterations to the property during your ownership.
	Ut Uld (Allet # 1101-1936) 1. Plement). 11111-Structural Im Viscoman LS XI lines 1 I
(c)	Were required permits obtained for the work in (d) above? Yes No
BAS	EMENT AND CRAWL SPACE (Complete only if applicable)
(a)	Sump pit Sump pit and pump
(b)	Type of foundation: Concrete Stone Cinder Block Wood
(c)	Are you aware of any dampness, water accumulation or leakage, in the basement or crawl space? Xes No If "Yes", ple
	describe in detail Some accumulation ascard Sung gum? duling Lewy rain. none in basemi
(d)	Armondo Programma de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la c
	Are you aware of any repairs or other attempts to control any water or dampness problem in the basement or crawl space?
	☐Yes ☐ No If "Yes", please describe the location, extent, date and name of the person/company who did the repair or correction.  Output  Description:
PES	IS OR TERMITES/WOOD DESTROYING INSECTS
(a)	Are you aware of any pests or termites/wood destroying insects impacting the property and improvements? Tyes Who
(b)	Are you aware of any uncorrected damage to the property caused by pests or termites/wood destroying insects? Yes KNo
(c)	Is your property currently under a warranty contract by a licensed pest/termite control company? Yes No
(a)	Are you aware of any pest/termite control reports for the property? Yes No
(c)	Are you aware of any pest/termite control treatments to the property? Tyes No
(f)	Please explain any "Yes" answers you gave in this section
	AND DRAINAGE
(a)	Are you aware of any fill, expansive soil or sinkholes on the property or that may affect the property? Yes No
(0)	Are you aware of any soil, earth movement, flood, drainage of grading problems on the property or that may affect property?   Yes  No
	Are you aware of any past, present or proposed mining, strip-mining, or any other excavations on the property or that may aff
	the property? Yes No
(c)	The Landson Committee of the Committee o
(c) (d)	Are you aware of any Post-construction Stormwater Best Management Practices (RMPs) on the property? (RMPs are and
(e) (d)	Are you aware of any Post-construction Stormwater Best Management Practices (BMPs) on the property? (BMPs are priv stormwater management facilities which include a recorded formal Maintenance Agreement with the Metropolitan Sewer Distri
(c) (d)	Are you aware of any Post-construction Stormwater Best Management Practices (BMPs) on the property? (BMPs are priv stormwater management facilities which include a recorded formal Maintenance Agreement with the Metropolitan Sewer Distr e.g. retention ponds, rain gardens, sand filters, permeable payement Tyes (TNo
(e) (d)	Are you aware of any Post-construction Stormwater Best Management Practices (BMPs) on the property? (BMPs are priv stormwater management facilities which include a recorded formal Maintenance Agreement with the Metropolitan Sewer Districts, retention ponds, rain gardens, sand filters, permeable pavement) Yes No Please explain any "Yes" answers you gave in this section

edgement Lead Base  y?  Yes  No  I, type of test and test  ion, ceiling, flooring  give date performed  lo  give date performed
y?  Yes  No  I, type of test and testion, ceiling, flooring give date performed
t, type of test and test on, ceiling, flooring give date performed
t, type of test and test on, ceiling, flooring give date performed
ion, ceiling, flooring give date performed
ion, ceiling, flooring give date performed
give date performed
give date performed
give date performed
give date performed
give date performed
ta
ta
lo rive date performed
lo rive date performed
io rive date performed
lo rive date performed
lo give date performed
lo give date performed
give date performed
formed, type of tes
le the date and name
was the residence of
reto?
1
1
erty? Yes No
Please provide such
icase provide such
t the property.
t the property.
ed with radioactive
eu with radioactive ose such knowledge
ise such knowledge
PER 27 (1983)
biphenyls (PCB*s),
No If "Yes", please
es No
WEST TO
provements on the
perty? Yes No
Page 4 of 6

			1011
	SCELLANEOUS		
(a)	The approximate age of the	residence isyears. The Se	ller has occupied the property from to
(b)	10 34815-1811 110	MITALS - ITL) LAPA (ON FIAM)	we months? Yes No If "No", please explain Trime!
(c)	any other required government	in area that requires any compliance in nental authority? Yes No If "Yes	nspection(s) including municipality, conservation, fire di ", please explain Helmann Historic Distric
	explain		sure(s) from the city or county?  Yes  No If "Yes"
92 :	Helmann History	C Vistilit	toric district? Yes No If "Yes", please explain_
(f) (g)	Is property tax abated?  Are you aware of any pets	Yes XX No Expiration date having been kept in or on the property	Attach documentation from taxing at ? Yes No If "Yes" please explain
(h)	Is the Buyer being offered	a protection plan/home warranty at cle	osing at Seller's expense? Yes No (If "Yes", please
(i) (j)	Are you aware of any mop	erable windows or doors, broken then s been laid over a damaged wood floo	nal seals, or cracked/broken glass? Myes No
(k)	Are you aware of any exist	ing or threatened legal action affecting	the property? Ves MNo
(1)	Are you aware of any cons	ent required of anyone other than the	signer(s)of this form to convey title to the property? The
(m)	Please explain any "Yes" a	nswers you gave for (i), (j), (k), or (l)	above U/A
		The second of the second of the	
Add	itiogal Comments:		
	11/4		
	(*//)		
_			
-			
Selle	er attaches the following doc	ument(s):	
Selle	er attaches the following doc	ument(s):	
Selle	er attaches the following doc	ument(s):	
Selle	er attaches the following doc	ument(s):	
Selle	er attaches the following doc	ument(s):	
Selle	er attaches the following doc	ument(s):	
Selle	er attaches the following doc	ument(s):	
Selle	er attaches the following doc	ument(s):	
Selle	er attaches the following doc	ument(s):	
Selle	er attaches the following doc	ument(s):	
Selle	er attaches the following doc	ument(s):	
Selle	er attaches the following doc	ument(s):	
Selle	er attaches the following doc	ument(s):	
Selle	er attaches the following doc	ument(s):	
Selle	er attaches the following doc	ument(s):	
Selle	er attaches the following doc	ument(s):	
Selle	er attaches the following doc	ument(s):	
Selle	er attaches the following doc	ument(s):	
Selle	er attaches the following doc	ument(s):	

David Messner, MM Seller Printed Name	9/20/23		
David Messner, MM	9/20/23		
avid Messner, MM	DATE		
		SELLER SIGNATURE	
		Seller Printed Name	
		The state of the s	
UYER'S ACKNOWLEDGEMEN	NT:		
uyer acknowledges having received	and read this Seller's Disclo-	sure Statement. Buyer understands that the	in formation to the
isclosure statement is limited to int	formation of which Seller has	s actual knowledge. Buyer should verify the	e information co
us ocuci s Disciosure Statement, an	id any other important inform	nation provided by either Seller or broker (	including one in
not an expert at detecting or repairi	Service) by an independent, ing physical defects in proper	professional investigation of his own. Buyer	r acknowledges t
	-6 Indones and broke	37.	
UYER SIGNATURE	DATE	BUYER SIGNATURE	
uyer Printed Name		Buyer Printed Name	
		Poyer Finance Hanne	